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CHAPTER 437.

AN ACT to amend 111.07 (4) of the statutes, relating to the time for determining issues
by the employment relations board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

111.07 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:
111.07 (4) * * * Within 60 days after hearing all testimony and arguments of the

parties the board shall * * * make and file its findings of fact upon all of the issues
involved in the controversy, and its order, which shall state its determination as to the
rights of the parties. Pending the final determination by it of any controversy before it
the board may, after hearing, make interlocutory findings and orders which may be en-
forced in the same manner as final orders. Final orders may dismiss the charges or re-
quire the person complained of to , cease and desist from the unfair labor practices found
to have been committed, suspend his rights, immunities, privileges or remedies granted
or afforded by this subehapter for not more than one ,year, and require him to take such
affirmative action, including reinstatement of employes with or without pay, as the board
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may deem proper. Any order may further require such person to make reports from
time to time showing the extent to which * * * he has complied with the order.

Approved July 7, 1949.
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